

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0045X-2024, Version: 1

To Recognize the Work of Puptown Lounge and the Opening of their Columbus District 2 Location

WHEREAS, Puptown Lounge is a family-owned local business based in Columbus, Ohio with locations in Upper Arlington and North Columbus where it has been providing services to the residents and dogs of the Columbus community for over fifteen years, first opening their doors on November 1, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Puptown Lounge is one of Columbus' many strong small businesses that help enrich the vibrant economy, character and culture of Columbus and the success and leadership of such businesses in our community ought be celebrated; and

WHEREAS, Puptown Lounge is opening a location in Columbus City Council District 2, bringing their skills, nurture, and services to the area on March 18, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Puptown Lounge offers extensive care for many of the paw-padded members of the Columbus community through various petcare services including doggie daycare, doggie boarding, and dog grooming, enabling clients to care for their beloved pets; and

WHEREAS, the bond between an owner and dog is often deep and the relationships many make with their pets improves their emotional and physical wellbeing and quality of life, and developes companionship beyond words; and

WHEREAS, the work Puptown Lounge does with the dogs they care for enhances this bond, providing a valuable service to pet owners across Columbus, giving them another opportunity to ensure a healthy and happy life for their dogs; and

WHEREAS, the development of an additional location in District 2 will make this love and care available to many more residents in Columbus; NOW, THEREFORE

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby recognize the work of Puptown Lounge in strengthening the love our community has for dogs and celebrates their expansion into the District 2 area as they continue to serve the dog lovers of Columbus.